## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2016 Session Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item C-31 Department of State Police

Item C-31 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2015	Second Year - FY2016
New Construction: Construct Target Practice Range (17805)	\$1,500,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$1,500,000	\$0

The authorized purpose of this project is hereby modified to include construction of a shoot house training facility.